Joe Riker, Clerk Charter Township of Brighton 810-229-0560 <u>Clerk@brightontwp.com</u> <u>www.BrightonTwp.com</u>



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Brighton Township Residents Yard Waste Drop-off Event

Brighton Township, MI- Brighton Township residents are welcome to drop off yard waste on Saturday November 20th, 2021, 9:00 AM – 11:00 AM at the St. Mary Magdalen Parking Lot located at 2201 South Old US 23 in Brighton Township. We will have trucks accepting the list of items below.

We can accept yard waste in the brown paper yard waste bags (NO PLASTIC BAGS) or the yard waste can be loose in a container that is capable of being dumped into the yard waste truck.

Items not accepted include dirt, rocks, stones, gravel, sawdust, branches over 6 inches in diameter, treated/painted lumber, landscape timbers, construction lumber, animal waste or cat litter, and tree stumps or trash.

Proof of residency is required (Example: Driver's License or Tax Statement).

Call Brighton Township Clerks office at 810-229-0560 for more information.

Subscribe to Township News!

For those that want to be kept abreast of Township business as it is happening, we recommend that you sign up for e-mail notifications via the Township website. Citizens can customize their notifications to their particular interests (e.g. public hearings, scheduled meetings, newsflashes, emergency notifications, etc.) This is the best way to ensure that you are getting the information that you find most useful. To create your account, go to our website <u>https://www.brightontwp.com/list.aspx</u>.